

In the Supreme Court of Bermuda

A/50

13th June 2023

CIRCULAR NO. 13 OF 2023

TO ALL ATTORNEYS

RE: ACTING REGISTRAR

Mrs. Cratonia Thompson is appointed as the Acting Registrar for the Court of Bermuda for the period of 15th June 2023 to 16th June 2023. During this time, all inquiries should be sent to the attention of Mrs. Cratonia Thompson via the generic email address to supremecourt@gov.bm.

Dated the 13th June 2023



REGISTRAR

CC: The Attorney-General's Chambers
Department of Public Prosecutions
Hamilton Police Station
Commissioner of Police
Commissioner of Corrections
Magistrates Court
Bermuda Bar Association
Legal Aid Office